
 

ICPerMed Working Groups 
The ICPerMed Working Groups consist of ICPerMed members and external experts, working on 
topics prioritized by ICPerMed, (co-)organizing events and developing strategic documents.  

 

The main objectives of the Working Groups are: 

• contributing to the development of ICPerMed recommendations/strategic publications/reports 
and to ICPerMed dissemination activities (e.g. roadmap/Scientific Research and Innovation 
Agenda) 

• providing content-driven input for ICPerMed events 
• exchanging with stakeholders and representing ICPerMed in thematically focused events to 

improve the visibility and impact of ICPerMed in the respective community 
• identifying and validating Best Practise PM examples 

 

There are currently four Working Groups addressing five dedicated topics: 

• Clinical Studies in Personalised Medicine 
• Personalised Medicine in Healthcare 
• Education, Empowerment and Engagement in Personalised Medicine 
• Health Economic Value of Personalised Medicine 

The Working Groups report regularly to the Executive Committee. Their results give input for the 
State-of-the-Art report and for organising ICPerMed events. Each Working Group is chaired by a 
Working Group lead and supported by a Working Group co-lead, who were chosen from and elected 
by the Executive Committee. In addition, the ICPerMed Secretariat supports with content-driven input, 
logistics and organisation. 

Contact information: 
 

WG Contact Person E-Mail 
Clinical Studies Astrid Vicente astrid.vicente@insa.min-saude.pt 
Clinical Studies Wolfgang 

Ballensiefen 
wolfgang.ballensiefen@dlr.de 

Healthcare Monika Frenzel Monika.Frenzel@agencerecherche.fr 

Healthcare Dagmar Friese,  
Anika Anker 

Dagmar.Friese@bmg.bund.de;   
Anika.Anker@bmg.bund.de 

Education, Empowerment 
and Engagement 

Marius Geanta  Marius.geanta@ino-med.ro 

Education, Empowerment 
and Engagement 

Mandana Hasanzad mandanahasanzad@yahoo.com 

Health Economic Value Etienne Richer etienne.richer@cihr-irsc.gc.ca 

Health Economic Value Stefano Benvenuti SBenvenuti@Telethon.it 
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